# LEADERSHIP NEW MEXICO Become a Lifetime Member!



#### THE CONCEPT

In 2009, Leadership New Mexico established an endowment fund whose purpose is to sustain the organization's mission into the future. The steady income provided by an endowment helps to offset administrative expenses and can serve as a financial cushion against lean times. Leadership New Mexico's endowment allows the organization to focus more of its energy on fundraising for and delivering high-quality educational programs.

Lifetime Membership dues are invested in the Leadership New Mexico Endowment, which help sustain the organization into the future. In lieu of paying dues annually, become a Lifetime Member by making a one-time gift that comes with all the benefits of an Alumni membership and more! Gifts to Leadership New Mexico's endowment fund are fully tax-deductible.

## How to Stay Involved

#### Please fill out the form below and send it to:

Leadership New Mexico P.O. Box 35696, Albuquerque, NM 87176

Phone: (505) 398-1500

Email: leader@leadershipnm.org

You may also contribute through United Way or Combined Federal Campaign by specifying Leadership New Mexico on your pledge form.

### THE BENEFITS

Lifetime Members receive:

- All benefits of annual Alumni Membership.
- Discounts on educational programs and events.
- Special recognition on the website, in the annual Accomplishments Brochure, and other printed materials as appropriate.
- Priority seating at the Annual Dinner and other events, tours, or programs as allowed.
- A guest pass to all *members only* alumni tours and special events.
- Unique Lifetime Membership gifts, including an etched glass business card holder and a Leadership New Mexico padfolio.
- Leadership Link, a quarterly print newsletter as well as E-News, an online newsletter, designed to share alumni events and relevant updates from Leadership New Mexico graduates and friends of the organization.



Lifetime Members take a tour of the Very Large Array.

\$2,500 – Lifetime Membership (invoice will be sent based on the payment option selected below)
Pay in Full Installment Plan: Two-Year Three-Year Four-Year Five-Year
Payment Enclosed Please Bill Me PayPal Online (3% processing fee will be added)
Contribute through: United Way Commitment Combined Federal Campaign
Name: Program & Year Email:
Company & Job Title: Phone:
William Control of the control of the death of the control of the

\*It is not necessary to be a graduate of Leadership New Mexico to become a Lifetime Member.